

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 718/2017 & CM APPL. 40612/2017**

MAHENDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Ruchika Mittal and Mr.
Yugansh Mittal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr. Standing
Counsel for R-1 & 2.
Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Adv. for
UOI.
Mr. Vivek Goel, CGSC for NCW
with Ms.Priti Kumar, Under
Secretary, NCW.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

08.03.2019

1. Mr. Vivek Goel, learned counsel enters appearance for the NCW.

2. At his request, list on 19th July, 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

SANJEEV NARULA, J.

MARCH 08, 2019

Pallavi