

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 718/2017, CM APPL. 40612/2017

MAHENDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal, Ms.Ruchika Mittal,
Mr.Yugansh Mittal and Mr.Amit P.
Shahi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shubhve Parashar and
Mr.Shreyas Jain, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with
Mr.Ram Krishan Kumar, Adv. for
UOI and NCW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **10.10.2019**

1. Mr. Mittal, states that he has filed additional documents which have not come on record and therefore requests for an adjournment.
2. At request, adjourned to 13.12.2019.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2019

Pallavi