



\$~58, 59, 60, 61, 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 629/2017, CM APPL. 34796/2017, CM APPL. 34797/2017

(58) MADHU PAL & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Kishan
Poona, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC, Mr. Gokul
Sharma and Mr. Shivam Singh,
Advocates for UOI.

+ LPA 631/2017, CM APPL. 34815/2017, CM APPL. 34816/2017
CM APPL. 36009/2017 & CM APPL. 43498/2017

(59) VEENA BHARDWAJ & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Kishan
Poona, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC, Mr. Gokul
Sharma and Mr. Shivam Singh,
Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil) and Mr.
Vishal Chanda, Adv.

+ LPA 633/2017, CM APPL. 34972/2017 & CM APPL. 34973/2017

(60) VEENA BHARDWAJ & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Kishan
Poona, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMAN & ANR

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC, Mr. Gokul
Sharma and Mr. Shivam Singh,
Advocates for UOI.

+ LPA 634/2017, CM APPL. 34983/2017, CM APPL. 34984/2017

(61) DEV SINGH & ORS.Appellants



Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Kishan
Poona, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC, Mr. Gokul
Sharma and Mr. Shivam Singh,
Advocates for UOI.

+ LPA 718/2017, CM APPL. 40612/2017

(62) MAHENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Kishan
Poona, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC, Mr. Gokul
Sharma and Mr. Shivam Singh,
Advocates for UOI.

Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Mr. Virender
Pratap Singh Charak and Mr.
Pushpender Pratap Singh Charak,
Advs. for respondent/Ministry.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

29.08.2024

1. List on 22.01.2025.
2. Interim orders to continue, if any.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 29, 2024

at