



\$~54 to 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 629/2017 & CM APPLs. 34796/2017 & 34797/2017**
MADHU PAL &ORSAppellant
Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Keshav
Poonia, Advocates.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal and Mr. Gokul
Sharma, Advocates for NCW.

55

+ **LPA 631/2017 & CM APPLs. 34815/2017, 34816/2017, 36009/2017 & 43498/2017**
VEENA BHARDWAJ & ORSAppellants
Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Keshav
Poonia, Advocates.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal and Mr. Gokul
Sharma, Advocates for NCW.

56

+ **LPA 633/2017 & CM APPLs. 34972/2017 & 34973/2017**
VEENA BHARDWAJ & ORSAppellants
Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Keshav
Poonia, Advocates.
versus
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMAN & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal and Mr. Gokul
Sharma, Advocates for NCW.

57

+ **LPA 634/2017 & CM APPLs. 34983/2017 & 34984/2017**
DEV SINGH & ORSAppellants
Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Keshav
Poonia, Advocates.
versus
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMAN & ANRRespondents

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:18:06



Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal and Mr. Gokul
Sharma, Advocates for NCW.

58

+

LPA 718/2017 & CM APPL. 40612/2017

MAHENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal and Mr. Keshav
Poonia, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhra Parashar and Mr.
Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Vivek Goyal and Mr. Gokul
Sharma, Advocates for NCW.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

29.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:30 P.M. Considering that there are Special Benches today, it is not possible to take up the matter for hearing.
3. List on 18th August, 2025.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2025/nd

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:18:06